## AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO THE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM AND GOTHAMS, LLC

This Amendment No. 7 ("Seventh Amendment") serves to amend the Services Agreement effective as of July 3, 2020, as amended on July 9, 2020, September 21, 2020, December 15, 2020, January 28, 2021, April 6, 2021 and July 1, 2021 (the "Agreement"), between The Texas A&M University System ("A&M System") and Gothams, LLC ("PROVIDER") and is effective April 1, 2022 ("Seventh Amendment Effective Date"). A&M System and PROVIDER agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The first sentence of Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The term of this Agreement shall begin on the Effective Date and remain in effect through December 31, 2022 (the "Term")."

Except as expressly set forth in and as contemplated in this Seventh Amendment, all other terms and conditions in the Agreement are to remain in full force and effect. This Seventh Amendment is effective as of the Seventh Amendment Effective Date regardless of the date when signed by all parties.

-DS TD

The Texas A&M University System:

DocuSigned by

Authorized Signature

Billy Hamilton

Name

Deputy Chancellor

Title

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Gothams, LLC:

— DocuSigned by: JON GNUN

Authorized Signature

Jon Gruen

Name

Chief Financial Officer Title

Date: 4/4/2022 | 2:13:29 PDT